Price list — Terminals & Services NETMANAGEMENT®

Terminal rental, including network service, hotline and depot maintenance

Stationary terminals — all payment methods

Monthly per terminal 48-month term 60-month term
Base Next V2

LAN + Wi-Fi % 20,90 € 18,90 €
Desk/5000 V2 20,90 € 18.90 €
Ethernet

Lane/5000 LE (w/o printer) Expected to be available

only for POS connection from the end of 18,90 € 16,90 €
Ethernet November 2025

V400c

Ethernet, Wi-Fi % 21,90 € 19,90 €
P630

Ethernet, Wi-Fi % 19,90 € 17,90 €

Terminal rental, including network service, hotline and depot maintenance

Mobile terminals — all payment methods

Monthly per terminal 48-month term 60-month term
Move/5000 V2

incl. Bluetooth, Charglng cradle 24.90 € 22.90 €

or Bluetooth, mobile

communications, Wi-Fi

Mobile A920, incl. Charging
cradle, mobile communications, ‘ 21,90 € 19,90 €
Wi-Fi NF
Fly A77 V2, inkl. Charging ) Digital document
cradle, mobile communications, *Q/ management is mandatory 19,90 € 17,90 €
Wi-Fi for the merchant receipt
Plus Mobile A960, inkl. .
Charging cradle, mobile ‘ 24,90 € 22,90 €
communications, Wi-Fi g
Expected to be available from

i the end of N ber 2025
V66(_)p, exkl. Ch_arg_lng crgdl_e \ e end of November 2290 € 20.90 €
mobile communications, Wi-Fi
Optional SIM-Card *
monthly usage fee Q 410¢€ 4.10¢€

1 SIM card for data transmission only (no telephony) in connection with the terminal, including basic fee and domestic connection costs. Any costs incurred through other
use will be charged separately. The SIM card can only be obtained and used in conjunction with a terminal contract operating on the VR Payment PO S network. The SIM
card remains the property of VR Payment GmbH. Termination of the terminal contract automatically terminates the right to use the SIM card. The SIM card must be
destroyed immediately after termination of the contract. A processing fee of €11.00 will be charged for any subsequent SIM card orders.
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Transaction prices

Transactions subject to fees include all payment, credit and cancellation transactions, as well as administrative
transactions, prepaid top-ups, voucher top-ups, easyCredit installment purchases, cash register closings and
activation.

Transaction (Tx) prices apply per terminal/month from the first transaction

Fixed price per transaction, regardless of the transaction volume RRP 0,08 €

Services

Technical Services

One-time per terminal

Self-installation

(pre-configured shipping, new or exchange) free of charge
with simultaneous ordering or activation of

VR Payment acceptances

Software upgrade for subsequent feature
Enhancements per terminal 50,00 €

Change of line connection without terminal
replacement per terminal free of charge

Services

Payment services

Fixed price
Creation of duplicate contracts and invoices for each order 2,00 €
Subsequent activation of credit cards, Maestro / V PAY, one-time free of charge
customer cards, fuel cards
Subsequent creation of accompanying documents for each order 10,00 €
Re-provision of payment transaction files for each order 70,00 €

Individual transaction analysis per terminal by VR Payment per evaluation month 9,90 €
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Services

Other services

Setup and monthly fee per terminal RRP

Merchant Report Plus Setup 19,90 €
Monthly 3,00 €
Optional: Recording of cash transactions 4,50 €

(only possible with CCV terminals and with an existing
supported POS connection, additional monthly fee)

giro-Refund

Guaranteed SEPA Direct Debit

Withdraw cash using girocard, Mastercard

and Visa (cashback)

TaxFree

Fleet cards
(only possible with CCV terminals)

Collective credit

Smart Collect (sales pooling)

Digital receipt management

Setup

Monthly

plus per transaction
Setup

Monthly

Setup

Monthly

Setup

DKV monthly

UTA monthly

Setup

plus per transaction

Optional: Setup, one-time only
(without acquiring)

Setup, one-time fee per merchant
(including acquiring)

plus per transaction
(excluding credit cards, debit cards only)

plus per transaction
(with credit cards, including ACQ)

monthly per terminal

19,90 €
3,00 €
fixed price 0,16%
free of charge
3,00 €
free of charge
3,00 €

free of charge

3,00 €
3,00 €
free of charge
0,04 €

free of charge

fixed price 300,00 €

RRP: 0,04 €

RRP: 0,04 €

RRP: 7,50 €

All prices quoted are subject to the applicable statutory value-added tax. The terms and conditions of NetManagement
GmbH, VR Payment GmbH for terminal provision and network operation, the terms and conditions for additional

services, and the terms and conditions for services in the area of VR pay Internet Gateway apply.



